PTO/PCT Rec'd 16 NOV 2000

11/16/00

12-19-2000



PATENT

IN THE UNIT

101554992

EMARK OFFICE

9/646988

In re Application of

Tomo UENO

Serial No.: 09/646,988

Filed:

September 26, 2000

For: A METHOD FOR FORMING A FILM

ASSIGNMENT TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Please record the attached Assignment in the name of the assignor and the assignee as indicated below and return the original document to the undersigned.

_				_	
7	C1			- 17	~~ ·
	5111	omls	810	n Tv	De.

Conveyance Type:

<u>xx</u>	New Resubmission (Non-R Document ID#	ecordation)	XX AssignmentSecurity AgreementLicense	nt
	Correction of PTO E Reel # Fram		<pre> Change of Name Merger</pre>	
<u></u>	Corrective Document Reel # Fram		Other	

Name of Conveying Party(ies): 2.

1/2000 LLANDGRA 00000018 09646988 0:583

> Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): 3.

> > TOKYO UNIVERSITY OF AGRICULTURE & TECHNOLOGY 3-8-1, Harumi-cho, Fuchu-shi Tokyo 183-8538, JAPAN.

Execution Date of Assignment: October 5, 2000. 4.

> **PATENT** REEL: 011338 FRAME: 0328

- 5. If this Assignment is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

 October 5, 2000.
- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.

All correspondence should be addressed to:

Roger W. Parkhurst
PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P.
Suite 210
1421 Prince Street
Alexandria, VA 22314-2805.

The Assignment recordation fee (\$40.00) is covered by our attached Check Number $\underline{13359}$.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document $\underline{3}$.

If there should be any questions concerning the amount of the fee or should our check become detached, please debit or credit our Deposit Account Number 16-0331 as needed in order to effect proper filing of the attached document.

Respectfully submitted,

PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P.

November 16, 2000 Date

Attorney Docket No. SUGI:093
PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P.
1421 Prince Street, Suite 210
Alexandria, Virginia 22314-2805
Telephone: (703) 739-0220

Roger W. Parkhurst Registration No. 25,177

2

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) Tomo UENO	(5)	1,1331,133,4-1	
			· · ·		
		(2)	(6)		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			
		(4)			
			of dollar (\$1.00) and other	r good and valuable consideration	
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9) TOKYO UNIVERSITY OF	AGRICULTURE & TEC	THNOLOGY	
(10)	Insert address of Assignee	(9) TOKYO UNIVERSITY OF AGRICULTURE & TECHNOLOGY 3-8-1, Harumi-cho, Fuchu-shi, Tokyo 183-8538 JAPAN (10)			
/11)	Jacob I double and an of	(hereinafter designated as the A	Assignee) the entire right ies and possessions, in the nich may be granted there	, title and interest for the Unite invention, and all applications for, known as	
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title,				
	Case Number or Foreign Application Number		(Case No		
	Application Number	for which the undersigned has () of America	have) executed an applica	tion for patent in the United State	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12 on			
	Application	(12) II Complication Conicl Num			
(13)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(13) U.S. application Serial Nur filed September 26,			
		filed September 20,			
or expe	tions thereof and also to execute edient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) ning this application or continua	execute all papers necessary in com- separate assignments in connection to execute all papers necessary in tion or division thereof and to coop	with such applications as connection with any int	the Assignee may deem necessar erference which may be declare	
concernevidence with clumited entire in have)	tions thereof and also to execute edient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) ming this application or continuate and going forward with such it is an application or continuate and going forward with such it is an application or provisions of the Internation 4) The undersigned agree(s) to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby au States resulting from said applicant terest, and hereby covenants that the texecuted and will not execute 6) The undersigned hereby grant to the said application of the said application of the said and will not execute 6) The undersigned hereby grant agree of the said agree of t	to execute all papers necessary in tion or division thereof and to coopinterference. o execute all papers and documents tional Convention for Protection of I to perform all affirmative acts which atthorize(s) and request(s) the Commitation or any divisions or continuing at he has (they have) full right to continuing any agreement in conflict herewith the tent (s) the firm of PARKHURST &	with such applications as connection with any interate with the Assignee in and perform any act which industrial Property or similar may be necessary to obtain a ssioner of Patents to issue applications thereof to the every the entire interest here. WENDEL, L.L.P. the	erference which may be declared a every way possible in obtaining the may be necessary in connectional agreements. In a grant of a valid United States any and all Letters Patents of the said Assignee, as Assignee of the ein assigned, and that he has (the power to insert on this assignments)	
concernevidence with clumited entire in have) runny fur	tions thereof and also to execute edient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) ming this application or continuate and going forward with such it aims or provisions of the Internation 4) The undersigned agree(s) to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby auxiliary from said applicant terest, and hereby covenants that the executed and will not execute 6) The undersigned hereby grather identification which may be a second to the execute of the undersigned hereby grather identification which may be a second to the execute of the undersigned hereby grather identification which may be a second to the execute of the undersigned hereby grather identification which may be a second to the execute of the undersigned hereby grather identification which may be a second to the execute of the undersigned hereby grather identification which may be a second to the execute of the execute	to execute all papers necessary in tion or division thereof and to coop interference. o execute all papers and documents tional Convention for Protection of I to perform all affirmative acts which otherize(s) and request(s) the Commitation or any divisions or continuing at he has (they have) full right to continuing any agreement in conflict herewith	with such applications as connection with any interate with the Assignee in and perform any act which industrial Property or similar may be necessary to obtain a ssioner of Patents to issue applications thereof to the every the entire interest here. WENDEL, L.L.P. the	erference which may be declared a every way possible in obtaining the may be necessary in connectional agreements. In a grant of a valid United States any and all Letters Patents of the said Assignee, as Assignee of the ein assigned, and that he has (the power to insert on this assignments)	
concernevidence with clumited entire in have) runny fur	tions thereof and also to execute edient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) ming this application or continuate and going forward with such it aims or provisions of the Internation of the Internation of the Assignee. 5) The undersigned agree(s) to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby auxiates resulting from said applicanterest, and hereby covenants that the executed and will not execute 6) The undersigned hereby grapher identification which may be recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed	to execute all papers necessary in tion or division thereof and to coopinterference. o execute all papers and documents tional Convention for Protection of I to perform all affirmative acts which atthorize(s) and request(s) the Commitation or any divisions or continuing at he has (they have) full right to continuit(s) the firm of PARKHURST & necessary or desirable in order to comby the undersigned on the date(s)	connection with any interate with the Assignee is and perform any act which industrial Property or similar may be necessary to obtain a ssioner of Patents to issue applications thereof to the every the entire interest here. WENDEL, L.L.P. the pupily with the rules of the University of the Universit	erference which may be declared a every way possible in obtaining the may be necessary in connectional agreements. In a grant of a valid United States any and all Letters Patents of the said Assignee, as Assignee of the ein assigned, and that he has (the power to insert on this assignment of the said States Patent and Trademanded name(s).	
concernevidence with clumited entire in have) runny fur	tions thereof and also to execute edient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) ming this application or continuate and going forward with such it is an application or provisions of the Internation (a) The undersigned agree(s) to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby automates resulting from said applicant terest, and hereby covenants that the executed and will not execute (a) The undersigned hereby grather identification which may be recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed Date October 5, 2000	to execute all papers necessary in tion or division thereof and to coopinterference. o execute all papers and documents tional Convention for Protection of I to perform all affirmative acts which atthorize(s) and request(s) the Commitation or any divisions or continuing at he has (they have) full right to continuit(s) the firm of PARKHURST & necessary or desirable in order to continuing the has the firm of PARKHURST & necessary or desirable in order to continuity.	connection with any interate with the Assignee is and perform any act which industrial Property or similar may be necessary to obtain a ssioner of Patents to issue applications thereof to the every the entire interest here. WENDEL, L.L.P. the purply with the rules of the University of the Universit	erference which may be declared a every way possible in obtaining the may be necessary in connectional agreements. In a grant of a valid United States any and all Letters Patents of the said Assignee, as Assignee of the ein assigned, and that he has (the power to insert on this assignment of the power to insert on this assignment.	
concernevidence with clumited entire in have) runny fur	tions thereof and also to execute edient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) ming this application or continuate and going forward with such it aims or provisions of the Internation of the Internation of the Assignee. 5) The undersigned agree(s) to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby auxiliary from said applicanterest, and hereby covenants that the executed and will not execute the identification which may be recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed Date October 5, 2000 Date	to execute all papers necessary in tion or division thereof and to coopinterference. o execute all papers and documents tional Convention for Protection of I to perform all affirmative acts which atthorize(s) and request(s) the Commitation or any divisions or continuing at he has (they have) full right to continuit(s) the firm of PARKHURST & necessary or desirable in order to continuity to the undersigned on the date(s). Name of Inventor Tomo UE	connection with any interate with the Assignee is and perform any act which industrial Property or similarly be necessary to obtain a ssioner of Patents to issue applications thereof to the every the entire interest hereof the every with the rules of the every with the rules of the every with the rules of the every with the every the entire interest hereof the every with the rules of the every with the rules of the every with t	erference which may be declared a every way possible in obtaining the may be necessary in connectional agreements. In a grant of a valid United States any and all Letters Patents of the said Assignee, as Assignee of the in assigned, and that he has (the power to insert on this assignment of the said States Patent and Trademan and Indian (SEAL) (SEAL)	
concernevidence with clumited entire in have) runny fur	tions thereof and also to execute edient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) ming this application or continuate and going forward with such it aims or provisions of the Internation (a) The undersigned agree(s) to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby auxities resulting from said applicanterest, and hereby covenants that the executed and will not execute (a) The undersigned hereby grapher identification which may be recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed Date October 5, 2000 Date	to execute all papers necessary in tion or division thereof and to coop interference. o execute all papers and documents tional Convention for Protection of I to perform all affirmative acts which atthorize(s) and request(s) the Commitation or any divisions or continuing at he has (they have) full right to continuity, any agreement in conflict herewith ant(s) the firm of PARKHURST & necessary or desirable in order to continuity by the undersigned on the date(s) Name of Inventor Name of Inventor	connection with any interate with the Assignee is and perform any act which industrial Property or similarly be necessary to obtain a ssioner of Patents to issue applications thereof to the every the entire interest here. WENDEL, L.L.P. the purply with the rules of the University	erference which may be declared a every way possible in obtaining the may be necessary in connectional agreements. In a grant of a valid United States any and all Letters Patents of the said Assignee, as Assignee of the in assigned, and that he has (the power to insert on this assignment of the said States Patent and Trademan and Trademan (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
concernevidence with clumited entire in have) runny fur	tions thereof and also to execute edient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) ming this application or continuate and going forward with such it aims or provisions of the Internation of the Internation of the Assignee. 5) The undersigned agree(s) to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby autothe Assignee hereby autothe Assignee of the Internation of this document. In witness whereof, executed Date October 5, 2000 Date	to execute all papers necessary in tion or division thereof and to coop interference. o execute all papers and documents tional Convention for Protection of I to perform all affirmative acts which atthorize(s) and request(s) the Commitation or any divisions or continuing at he has (they have) full right to constant(s) the firm of PARKHURST & necessary or desirable in order to comby the undersigned on the date(s) Name of Inventor Name of Inventor Name of Inventor Name of Inventor	connection with any interate with the Assignee is and perform any act which industrial Property or simple may be necessary to obtain a ssioner of Patents to issue applications thereof to the every the entire interest here. WENDEL, L.L.P. the purply with the rules of the University	erference which may be declared a every way possible in obtaining the may be necessary in connectional agreements. In a grant of a valid United States any and all Letters Patents of the said Assignee, as Assignee of the in assigned, and that he has (the power to insert on this assignment of the said Assignee). [SEAL] [SEAL] [SEAL]	
concernevidence with clumited entire in have) runny fur	tions thereof and also to execute edient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) ming this application or continuate and going forward with such it aims or provisions of the Internation of the Internation of the Internation of the Assignee. 5) The undersigned agree(s) to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby autothe Assignee of the Internation of this document. In witness whereof, executed Date October 5, 2000 Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	to execute all papers necessary in tion or division thereof and to coop interference. o execute all papers and documents tional Convention for Protection of I to perform all affirmative acts which atthorize(s) and request(s) the Commitation or any divisions or continuing at he has (they have) full right to continuity, any agreement in conflict herewith ant(s) the firm of PARKHURST & necessary or desirable in order to continuity. Name of Inventor	connection with any interate with the Assignee is and perform any act which industrial Property or similarly be necessary to obtain a ssioner of Patents to issue applications thereof to the every the entire interest hereof the every with the rules of the every with the rules of the every every every experiment.	erference which may be declared a every way possible in obtaining the may be necessary in connectional agreements. In a grant of a valid United States any and all Letters Patents of the said Assignee, as Assignee of the in assigned, and that he has (the power to insert on this assignment of the said States Patent and Trademanted States Patent and Trademanted name(s). (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
concernevidence with clumited entire in have) runny fur	tions thereof and also to execute edient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) ming this application or continuate and going forward with such it aims or provisions of the Internation of the Assignee. 5) The undersigned agree(s) to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby auxities resulting from said applicanterest, and hereby covenants that the executed and will not execute 6) The undersigned hereby grather identification which may be recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed Date October 5, 2000 Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	to execute all papers necessary in tion or division thereof and to coop interference. o execute all papers and documents tional Convention for Protection of I to perform all affirmative acts which otherize(s) and request(s) the Commitation or any divisions or continuing at he has (they have) full right to continuity, any agreement in conflict herewith the firm of PARKHURST & necessary or desirable in order to continuity. Name of Inventor	connection with any interate with the Assignee is and perform any act which industrial Property or similarly be necessary to obtain a ssioner of Patents to issue applications thereof to the entire interest here. WENDEL, L.L.P. the purply with the rules of the University of the Uni	erference which may be declared a every way possible in obtaining the may be necessary in connectional agreements. In a grant of a valid United States any and all Letters Patents of the said Assignee, as Assignee of the in assigned, and that he has (the power to insert on this assignment of the said States Patent and Trademan and Trademan (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
concernevidence with clumited entire in have) runny fur	tions thereof and also to execute edient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) ming this application or continuate and going forward with such it aims or provisions of the Internation of the Internation of the Assignee. 5) The undersigned agree(s) to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby auxiliary from said applicanterest, and hereby covenants that the executed and will not execute the identification which may be recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed Date October 5, 2000 Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	to execute all papers necessary in tion or division thereof and to coopinterference. o execute all papers and documents tional Convention for Protection of It to perform all affirmative acts which atthorize(s) and request(s) the Commitation or any divisions or continuing at he has (they have) full right to continuity, any agreement in conflict herewith ant(s) the firm of PARKHURST & necessary or desirable in order to continuity. Name of Inventor	connection with any interate with the Assignee is and perform any act which industrial Property or similarly be necessary to obtain a ssioner of Patents to issue applications thereof to the every the entire interest here. WENDEL, L.L.P. the pumply with the rules of the University	erference which may be declared a every way possible in obtaining the may be necessary in connectional arrangements. In a grant of a valid United States any and all Letters Patents of the said Assignee, as Assignee of the in assigned, and that he has (the power to insert on this assignment of the said States Patent and Trademan and Indianal States Patent and Trademan (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
concernevidence with clumited entire in have) runny fur Office	tions thereof and also to execute edient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) ming this application or continuate and going forward with such it aims or provisions of the Internation 4) The undersigned agree(s) to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby auxities resulting from said applicanterest, and hereby covenants that the executed and will not execute 6) The undersigned hereby grather identification which may be recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed Date October 5, 2000 Date Date Date Date Date This assignment should preferater.	to execute all papers necessary in tion or division thereof and to coop interference. o execute all papers and documents tional Convention for Protection of I to perform all affirmative acts which otherize(s) and request(s) the Commitation or any divisions or continuing at he has (they have) full right to continuity, any agreement in conflict herewith the firm of PARKHURST & necessary or desirable in order to continuity. Name of Inventor	connection with any interate with the Assignee is and perform any act which industrial Property or similarly be necessary to obtain a ssioner of Patents to issue applications thereof to the every the entire interest here we we with the rules of the large of the lar	erference which may be declared a every way possible in obtaining the may be necessary in connectional arrangements. In a grant of a valid United States any and all Letters Patents of the said Assignee, as Assignee of the in assigned, and that he has (the power to insert on this assignment of the said States Patent and Trademan and Indianal (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
concernevidence with clumited entire in have) runny fur Office	tions thereof and also to execute edient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) ming this application or continuate and going forward with such it aims or provisions of the Internation of the Internation of the Assignee. 5) The undersigned agree(s) to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby auxiliary from said applicanterest, and hereby covenants that the executed and will not execute the identification which may be recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed Date October 5, 2000 Date Date Date Date This assignment should prefer a If neither, then it should be significant or continuation.	to execute all papers necessary in tion or division thereof and to coop interference. o execute all papers and documents tional Convention for Protection of I to perform all affirmative acts which otherize(s) and request(s) the Commitation or any divisions or continuing at he has (they have) full right to continuity, any agreement in conflict herewith ant(s) the firm of PARKHURST & necessary or desirable in order to continuity. Name of Inventor Name of Inventor	connection with any interate with the Assignee is and perform any act which industrial Property or similarly be necessary to obtain a ssioner of Patents to issue applications thereof to the every the entire interest here. WENDEL, L.L.P. the pumply with the rules of the United States of the United Stat	erference which may be declared a every way possible in obtaining the may be necessary in connectional agreements. In a grant of a valid United States any and all Letters Patents of the said Assignee, as Assignee of the in assigned, and that he has (the power to insert on this assignment of the said States Patent and Trademan (SEAL)	

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/16/2000 REEL: 011338 FRAME: 0330